
 
 
 
 
 

May 2025 
 

Year 10 Cycle 3 Mock Exams 
 

Dear Families, 
 
Firstly, I would like to thank you for your continued support in ensuring your child upholds our core values of 
resilience, integrity, and courtesy to ensure our school is a place where everyone feels welcome, and everyone 
succeeds. 
 
A reminder that we will have a parents’ evening on Tuesday 20 May so that subject teachers can support students 
with revision planning. There will be a presentation from the leadership team at the start of the evening so please 
attend this if you can. You will be given strategies and resources to help you to support your child with revision 
over the holidays and in the run-up to their first GCSE mock exams. 
 
We will be holding optional drop-in booster sessions after school next week to support Y10 with specific subjects. 
Students can stay behind for additional revision support next week.  
 
Monday – Science 
Tuesday – Parents’ Evening 
Wednesday – English 
Thursday – Spanish 
Friday (before school) - Maths 
 
At Dixons McMillan, we use assessment to make inferences about student progress and to ensure that all students 
receive the support they need. Teachers will analyse students’ performance in these assessments in order to plan 
the most effective interventions in class. 
 
Please can you help your child to prepare for these assessments by 

• Providing them with a quiet space to revise 
• Ensuring that they attend all after-school interventions 
• Discussing their Mock assessments with them 
• Guiding them to use their revision material and 100% folders 
• Talking to them about their concerns or fears. 

 
Please see overleaf for the schedule of assessments and the topics they will cover. 
 
We would like to wish all our students the very best of luck and continue to thank you for your ongoing support. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 

 

 
Lydia Gayle 
Vice Principal 

 
 

 
 



 

 

 

Week 7B Mon 2 June Tue 3 June Wed 4 June Thur 5 June Fri 6 June 

C
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(w
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) 

P1 

 

English Literature 
(Macbeth / A Christmas 

Carol) 
1h45 

   

P2 

BR BREAK BREAK BREAK BREAK BREAK 

P3 

Biology 
Combined: 1h15 Triple: 

1h45 

Spanish Writing 
Foundation 1h10 

Higher 1h15 
   P4 

DEAR 

LUN LUNCH LUNCH LUNCH LUNCH LUNCH 

P5 

 

 

RE 
1h45 
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Week 8A Mon 9 June  Tue 10 June  Wed 11 June  Thu 12 June  Fri 13 June  

C
ycle 3 W

eek 8A
 

(w
/c 09.06.25

 

P1 

     

P2 

BR BREAK BREAK BREAK BREAK BREAK 

P3 

   

English Language 

1h45 
 

P4 

LUN LUNCH LUNCH LUNCH LUNCH LUNCH 

P5 

  
Chemistry 

Combined: 1h15 Triple: 
1h45 

  

P6 

Week 9B  Mon 16 June Tue 17 June Wed 18 June Thur 19 June Fri 20 June 
C

ycle 3 W
eek 9

B
 

(w
/c 16.06.25

) 

P1 

   

Geography 
1h30 

History  
1h45 

 

P2 

BR BREAK BREAK BREAK BREAK BREAK 

P3 

  
Physics 

Combined: 1h15 Triple: 
1h45 

Maths (calculator) 
1h30 

 P4 

DEAR 

LUN 
LUNCH LUNCH LUNCH LUNCH 

LUNCH 

P5 
Maths (Non-calculator) 

1h30  

   
Spanish Listening/Reading 

Higher 1h45m 
Foundation 1h20m P6 


